ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 735

February 22, 2000 – Offered by Representative Ziegelbauer.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 3, line 11: delete "January 1, 2002" and substitute "July 1, 2001".
- 3 **2.** Page 3, line 15: delete lines 15 to 24.
- **3.** Page 4, line 1: delete "December 31, 2003" and substitute "June 30, 2001".
- 5 **4.** Page 4, line 4: delete lines 4 to 8 and substitute:
- 6 "71.04 **(4)** (e) For taxable years beginning after June 30, 2001, the apportionment fraction for the".
- Fage 4, line 13: on lines 13 and 16, delete "January 1, 2004" and substitute"July 1, 2001".
- **6.** Page 5, line 3: delete "<u>January 1, 2002</u>" and substitute "<u>July 1, 2001</u>".
- 7. Page 5, line 10: delete "December 31" and substitute "June 30".
- **8.** Page 6, line 8: delete "<u>December 31, 2003</u>" and substitute "<u>June 30, 2001</u>".

- **9.** Page 7, line 7: delete "January 1, 2002" and substitute "July 1, 2001".
- 2 **10.** Page 7, line 11: delete lines 11 to 20.
- 3 **11.** Page 7, line 22: delete "December 31, 2003" and substitute "June 30, 2001".
- 4 **12.** Page 8, line 1: delete lines 1 to 5 and substitute:
- 5 "71.25 **(6)** (e) For taxable years beginning after June 30, 2001, the apportionment fraction for the".
- 7 **13.** Page 8, line 10: on lines 10 and 13, delete "<u>January 1, 2004</u>" and substitute "July 1, 2001".
- 9 **14.** Page 9, line 1: delete "January" and substitute "July".
- **15.** Page 9, line 2: delete "2002" and substitute "2001".
- 11 **16.** Page 10, line 6: delete "<u>December 31, 2003</u>" and substitute "<u>June 30, 2001</u>".
- 13 **17.** Page 12, line 1: delete lines 1 to 14 and substitute:
- "71.45 (3d) PREMIUMS FACTOR. For taxable years beginning after June 30, 2001,
 a domestic insurer that is subject to apportionment under sub. (3) shall multiply the".
- 18. Page 13, line 10: delete "December 31, 2001" and substitute "June 30,2001".

18 (END)